



---

---

## WISCONSIN LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL RULES CLEARINGHOUSE

---

---

**Scott Grosz**  
*Clearinghouse Director*

**Anne Sappenfield**  
*Legislative Council Director*

**Margit Kelley**  
*Clearinghouse Assistant Director*

### CLEARINGHOUSE RULE 20-016

#### Comments

**[NOTE: All citations to “Manual” in the comments below are to the Administrative Rules Procedures Manual, prepared by the Legislative Reference Bureau and the Legislative Council Staff, dated December 2014.]**

#### 2. Form, Style and Placement in Administrative Code

a. In s. OT 3.02, the period after the underscored word “applicable” should be underscored, and the final period after the word “denied” should not be underscored.

b. In s. OT 3.03, the stricken material beginning with “register for that biennium” should be shown contiguously with the final sentence from the current rule text that is also stricken in the proposed rule. The inserted, underscored material beginning with “renew the license” and ending with “; as applicable” should be shown following the contiguous stricken material. The final period after the word “denied” from the current rule text should be preserved and shown without underscoring at the end of the inserted material, after the underscored word “applicable”.

c. In s. OT 3.05 (3) (intro.), the underscored period after the word “reinstated” should be moved to be shown, with underscoring, after the stricken phrase “in accordance with”.

d. In s. OT 3.06 (3), the period after the stricken word “table” should be underscored, and the final period after the word “activity” should not be underscored.

e. In SECTION 5 of the proposed rule, the intention with titling the table is not entirely clear. Is the table intended to be shown following all of the material in s. OT 3.06, or is it intended to remain embedded with sub. (3)? If it is intended to remain embedded with sub. (3), the treatment clause for SECTION 5 should be revised to identify “OT 3.06 (3) (table) (title)”, and the rule caption’s listing of affected provisions should also be updated to include “(3)” in the citation. If the table is intended to appear at the end of all of the material in s. OT 3.06, the treatment clause

for SECTION 6 of the proposed rule should be revised to “renumber and amend” from sub. (3) to sub. (7).